POULTRY SCHEDULE

STEWARDS: Dean McKenzie, R. Fowler, Barry Simpkins, Jeff Thompson, Doug Edwards,
Kate Apps, John Apps, Narelle Barnes, John Barnes, Julie Jackson

JUDGING COMMENCES: Saturday, 15th November at gam sharp

ENTRY FEE: $2.00 per exhibit ENTRIES CLOSE: Saturday, 8th Nov 25

Please send entries to: bangalowshow@outlook.com OR

Show Secretary, P.O. Box 35, Bangalow, 2479

REGULATIONS:

All entries to be accompanied by an entry form.

All birds will be watered & all care taken but the Society will not be responsible for

accident or death.

Any bird infected with vermin or suffering from any disease will not be penned.

All birds will be penned by 8.15am, date of the Show & will be released from pens after 5p.m.
The Pavilion will be open the Friday night before the Show for penning from 4pm-7pm. This
time will be strictly adhered to.

The Committee reserves the right to make an alteration or modification to the Schedule, to
alter the sequence of events or to reduce the prize money if insufficient entries, & to
postpone or abandon the Show.

Juniors must be 6 to 16 years of age and cannot show any breed shown by adult member of
the same family.

Prize money to be collected at the Poultry Pavilion by 5pm Saturday

SCHEDULE OF PRIZES
POULTRY sponsored by CAESARS CARTAGE

Rosettes sponsored by: The Bangalow Poultry Club

CASH PRIZES +CHAMPION Rosettes will be awarded to the following:

Softfeather Large Fowl $50 Res Soft Feather Large Fowl $25
Softfeather Large Male $10 Soft Feather Large Female $10
Hardfeather Large Fowl $50 Res Hard Feather Large Fowl $25
Hardfeather Large Male $10 Hard Feather Large Female $10
Softfeather Bantam $50 Res Soft Feather Bantam $25
Soft Feather Bantam Male $10 Soft Feather Bantam Female $10
Hardfeather Bantam $50 Res Hard Feather Bantam $25
Hardfeather Bantam Male $10 Hardfeather Bantam Female $10
Rare Breed Large $15 Rare Breed Bantam $15
Breeding Pair Champions $10

Softfeather Large Breeding Pair Hardfeather Large Breeding Pair
Softfeather Bantam Breeding Pair Hardfeather Bantam Breeding Pair

CAESARS
CARTAGE

 TIP TRUCK HIRE
* SAND, SOIL & GRAVEL

PH: 0428 863 935
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SOFTFEATHER LARGE SINGLE CLASSES
Cock Hen Ckl Plt

Australorp 1 2 3 4

Ancona 5 6 7 8

Minorca 9 10 11 12
Leghorn White 13 14 15 16
Leghorn Brown 17 18 19 20
Leghorn Black 21 22 23 24
Leghorn A.O.C 25 26 27 28
Langshan 29 30 31 32
Wyandotte, Silver Laced 33 34 35 36
Wyandotte, White 37 38 39 40
Wyandotte, A.O.C 41 42 43 44
Plymouth Rock, Light Barred 45 46 47 48
Plymouth Rock, Dark Barred 49 50 51 52
Rhode Island, Red 53 54 55 56
Rhode Island, White 57 58 59 60
Sussex 61 62 63 64
Silkie AC 65 66 67 68
Transylvanian Naked Neck 69 70 71 72
AOQV Light 73 74 75 76

HARDFEATHER LARGE SINGLE CLASSES
Cock Hen Ckl Plt

Australian Black Red 81 82 83 84
Australian Duckwing 85 86 87 88
Australian Pile 89 90 01 92
Australian A.OC 93 94 95 96
Old English Pile 97 98 99 100
Old English Black Red Dark Leg 101 102

Old English Partridge Dark Leg 103 104
Old English Partridge Light Leg 105 106
Old English Black Red Light Leg 107 108

Old English Black Tail Clay or Wheaten 109 110
Old English Duckwing 111 112 113 114
Old English Brown Red 115 116 117 118
Old English Black or Grey 119 120 121 122
Old English Blue Red 123 124 125 126
Old English Blue Tail Wheaten 127 128
Old English A.O.C 129 130 131 132
Indian Game 133 134 135 136
Pitt Game Plain Face 137 138 139 140
Pitt Game Muff 141 142 143 144
Hen Feather 145 146 147 148

Game A.OQ.V 149 150 151 152




SOFTFEATHER BANTAM SINGLE CLASSES

Cock Hen Ckl Plt

Australorp 160 161 162 163
Ancona 164 165 166 167

Leghorn White 168 169 170 171
Leghorn Black 172 173 174 175
Leghorn Brown 176 177 178 179

Cock Hen Ckl Plt
Leghorn A.O.C. 180 181 182 183
Langshan 184 185 186 187
Pekin Black 188 189 190 191
Pekin White 192 193 194 195
Pekin Blue 196 197 108 199
Pekin Buff 200 201 202 203
Pekin A.O.C. 204 205 206 207
Rosecomb A.C. 208 209 210 211
Rhode Island Red 212 213 214 215
Wyandotte White 216 217 218 219
Wyandotte A.O.C. 220 221 222 223
Sussex 224 225 226 227
Belgian Barbu d’Anvers 228 229 230 231
Belgian Barbu d’Uccle 232 233 234 235
A.O0.V. 236 237 238 239
HARDFEATHER BANTAM SINGLE CLASSES

Cock Hen Ckl Plt
Modern Game Pile 245 246 247 248
Modern Game Duckwing 249 250 251 252
Modern Game Black Red 253 254 255 256
Modern Game A.O.C. 257 258 259 260
Old English Pile 261 262 263 264
Old English Black Red Dark Leg 265 266
Old English Partridge Dark Leg 267 268
Old English Partridge Light Leg 269 270
Old English Black Red light Leg 271 272
0Old English Blk Tail Clay /Wheaten 273 274
Old English Duckwing 275 276 277 278
Old English Brown Red 279 280 281 282
Old English Black or Grey 283 284 285 286
Old English Blue Red 287 288 289 290
Old English Blue Tail Wheaten 201 202 203 204
Old English Spangle 295 296 297 208
Old English Blue 299 300 301 302
Old English A.O.C. 303 304 305 306
Indian Game 307 308 309 310
Indian Game Jubilee 311 312 313 314
Pitt Game Plain Face 315 316 317 318
Pitt Game Muff 319 320 321 322
Australian Game A.C. 323 324 325 326
Game A.O.V. 327 328 329 330




SOFTFEATHER LARGE BREEDING PAIRS

Australorp 331
Ancona 332
Leghorn White 333
Leghorn Black 334
Leghorn Brown 335
Langshan 336
Minorca 337
Plymouth Rock 338

Rhode Island Red

Rhode Island A.O.C.
Wyandotte, White
Wyandotte, Silver Laced
Wyandotte, A.O.C.
A.O.V. (State breed /col.)
A.O.V. Heavy

(State breed & colour)

SOFTFEATHER BANTAM BREEDING PAIRS

Australorp 346
Ancona 347
Belgian A.C. 348
Leghorn White 349
Leghorn Black 350
Leghorn A.O.C. 351
Langshan 352
Pekin, Black 353
Pekin, White 354

Pekin, Buff

Pekin, A.O.C.
Rosecomb A.C.

Rhode Island Red
Sebright A.C.
Wyandotte, White
Wyandotte, A.O.C.
A.O0.V.

(State Breed & colour)

HARDFEATHER LARGE BREEDING PAIRS

Australian A.C. 363
Old English Black Red 364
Old English Duckwing 365

Indian Game

Pitt Game

Game A.O.V.

(State breed & colour)

HARDFEATHER BANTAM BREEDING PAIRS

Old English A.O.C. 366
Modern Game A.C. 370
Old English Pile 371

Old English Black Red 372
Old English Duckwing 373
JUNIOR POULTRY

Hardfeather Large
Softfeather Large
Hardfeather Bantam
Softfeather Bantam

CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER BIRD - $10

CHAMPION HARD FEATHER BIRD- $10

Cock

378
382
386

390

Old English Spangle
Old English A.O.C.
Indian Game

Pitt Game
Hen Ckl
379 380
383 384
387 388
391 392

339
340
341
342
343
344

345

355
356
357
358
359
360
361

367
368

369

374
375
376
377

Plt
381
385
389
393



RARE BREED CLASSES

SOFTFEATHER BANTAM
Andalusian

Araucana

Belgian AC

Dutch

Frizzle AC

Japanese

Polish

Rosecomb AC

Sebright AC

Spanish

Transylvanian Naked Neck
AORB

SOFTFEATHER LARGE
Andalusian

Araucana

Barnvelder

Hamburge AC

New Hampshire
Orpington

Polish AC

Transylvanian Naked Neck
Spanish

AORB

HARDFEATHER BANTAM
Asil

Jungle Fowl

Malay Game

Shamo

AORB

HARDEATHER LARGE
Asil

Jungle Fowl

Malay Game

Shamo

AORB

Male
400
402
404
406
408
410
412
414
416
418
420
422

Male
424
426
428
430
432
434
436
438
440
442

Male

444
446
448
450
452
Male
454
456
458
460
462

Female
401
403
405
407
409
411
413
415
417
419
421
423

Female
425
427
429
431
433
435
437
439
441
443

Female

445
447
449
451
453
Female
455
457
459
461
463



EGG SCHEDULE

Entry Fee: $1.00 per entry - An entry consists of 6 Eggs

Exhibits must be entered to the Poultry Pavilion by 8.30am Saturday, 15t November.
Note:

1. Eggs will be judged on both external & internal characteristics.

The Judge will crack open one egg.

Externally the Judge will be looking for uniformity, texture, colour, freshness &
appearance.

w

4. Internally judging will be of the yoke, albumen, chalazae, air space & freshness.
5. AOC = Any other Colour
6. AOV = Any other Variety (State Variety)
7. Juniors exhibitors to use the same class no. and add a “J” next to their name
Class 1 Large Eggs - 6 Brown Eggs
Class 2 Large Eggs - 6 White Eggs
Class 3 Large Eggs - 6 AOC Eggs
Class 4 Bantam Eggs - 6 Brown Eggs
Class 5 Bantam Eggs - 6 White Eggs
Class 6 Bantam Eggs - 6 AOC Eggs
Class 7 Waterfowl Eggs - 6 Eggs
Class 8 AOV Eggs - 6 Eggs

GRAND CHAMPION EGG EXHIBIT OF THE SHOW
$20.00 & Rosette & Certificate-Sponsored by Glenda & Hec McKenzie

RESERVE CHAMPION EGG EXHIBIT OF THE SHOW
$15.00 & Rosette & Certificate - Sponsored by Glenda & Hec McKenzie

CHAMPION JUNIOR EGG EXHIBIT OF THE SHOW
$5.00 , Rosette & Certificate-Sponsored by Glenda & Hec McKenzie

RESERVE JUNIOR CHA%PION EGG EXHIBIT OF THE
SHOW

$5.00 ,Rosette & Certificate - Sponsored by Glenda & Hec McKenzie



WATERFOWL SCHEDULE

JUDGING COMMENCES: Saturday, 15h November at 8.30am sharp.
ENTRY FEE: $2.00 per exhibit ENTRIES CLOSE: Saturday, 8th Nov

Please send entries to: Show Secretary, P.O. Box 35, Bangalow, 2479 OR
bangalowshow@outlook.com
REGULATIONS:

All entries to be accompanied by an entry form

All birds will be watered & all care taken but the Society will not be responsible for accident or death.
Any bird infected with vermin or suffering from any disease will not be penned.

All birds will be penned by 8.15a.m. Saturday 18t & will be released from pens after 5p.m.

The Pavilion will be open the Friday night before the Show for penning up until 8.00p.m.

The Committee reserves the right to make an alteration or modification to the Schedule, to alter the
sequence of events or to reduce the prize money if insufficient entries, & to postpone or abandon the
Show.

7. Juniors must be under 16 years of age and cannot show any breed shown by adult member of the same
family.
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CHAMPION DUCK OR DRAKE $20.00 & Rosette

RESERVE CHAMPION DUCK OR DRAKE $15.00 & Rosette

LARGE DRAKE DUCK
Cayuga 1 2
Indian Runner White 3 4
Indian Runner AOC 5 6
Khaki Campbell AC 7 8
Muscovy White 9 10
Muscovy AOC 11 12
Pekin 13 14
Rouen 15 16
Saxony 17 18
Welsh Harlequin 19 20
AOV 21 22
BANTAM

Australian Call AC 23 24
Mallard AC 25 26
Saxony 27 28
Welsh Harlequin 29 30

AOV 31 32



PIGEON SCHEDULE

JUDGING COMMENCES: Saturday 15th November at gam

ENTRY FEE: $2.00 per exhibit

ENTERIES CLOSE: Saturday 8th November - no late entries please

REGULATIONS:

1. Birdsin A.O.V classes must be of a standard & named on the entry form

2. Birds must be clean & free of all mites if they are to be judged

3. Any sick or visibly ill bird will be disqualified, and the Society will have the right to have the bird
removed

4. All entries to be accompanied by an entry form

SCHEDULE OF PRIZES

Rosette and Certificate will be awarded to the following:

CHAMPION PIGEON OF SHOW - $20.00
RESERVE CHAMPION PIGEON OF THE SHOW - $10.00
CHAMPION RACING HOMER - $5.00
RESERVE CHAMPION RACING HOMER - $5.00
CHAMPION FANCY PIGEON - $5.00
RESERVE CHAMPION FANCY PIGEON - $5.00

HOMER PIGEONS OLD YOUNG
Racing Homer: Cock Hen Cock Hen
Blue Bar 1 2 3 4
Blue / Black Chequer 5 6 7 8
Mealy or Cream 9 10 11 12
Red / Red Chequer 13 14 15 16
Grizzle 17 18 19 20
A.C. Pied 21 22 23 24
A.O.C. 25 26 27 28
Australian Showpen Homer:

Blue Bar 29 30 31 32
Blue Chequer 33 34 35 36
Mealy 37 38 39 40
Red / Red Chequer 41 42 43 44
Grizzle 45 46 47 48
A.C. Pied 49 50 51 52
A.0.C. 53 54 55 56
English Show Homer:

Any Colour 57 58 59 60
German Beauty Homer:

Any Colour 61 62 63 64
British Show Racer:

Blue Bar / Chequer 65 66 67 68
Red / Red Chequer 69 70 71 72
A.0.C. 73 74 75 76
A.0.V. Homer Pigeon:

Any Colour 77 78 79 80

FANCY PIGEONS OLD YOUNG



Fantail Cock Hen Cock Hen

White 81 82 83 84
Blue / Silver 85 86 87 88
Powder Blue / Silver 89 90 91 92
A.O.C. Chequer 93 94 95 96
Grizzle 97 98 99 100
A.O.C. 101 102 103 104
Lace Fantail Any Colour 105 106 107 108
Indian Fantail Any Colour 109 110 11 112
Blondinette Any Colour 113 114 115 116
Satinette Any Colour 117 118 119 120
LFCL Tumbler Any Colour 121 122 123 124
West of England Tumbler Any Colour 125 126 127 128
L.F. Vienna Tumbler Any Colour 129 130 131 132
Vienna High Flyer Any Colour 133 134 135 136
Show Birmingham Roller:

Tortoiseshell / Grizzle 137 138 139 140
Red / Red Chequer 141 142 143 144
A.O.C. Chequer 145 146 147 148
A.C. Bar 149 150 151 152
A.O0.C. 153 154 155 156
Tippler Any Colour 157 158 159 160
M.F. Helmet Crested Any Colour 161 162 163 164
M.F. Helmet Plainhead Any Colour 165 166 167 168
English Trumpeter Modena: 169 170 171 172
Gazzi Any Colour 173 174 175 176
Schietti Any Colour 177 178 179 180
Pigmy Pouter Any Colour 181 182 183 184
Voorburg Shield Cropper Any Colour 185 186 187 188
Felegyhauser Tumbler Any Colour 189 190 191 192
Australian Performing Tumbler:

Dun Self 193 194 195 196
Red Self 197 198 199 200
Yellow Self 201 202 203 204
Black Self 205 206 207 208
Almond 209 210 211 212
Andalusian / Indigo 213 214 215 216
A.O.C. 217 218 219 220
Flying Birmingham Roller:

Any Colour 221 222 223 224
Komorner Tumbler 225 226 227 228
A.O.V. Fancy Pigeon 229 230 231 232
UTILITY PIGEONS

King:

White 233 234 235 236
Blue Bar 237 238 239 240
Brown Bar 241 242 243 244
Black 245 246 247 248
A.C. Chequer 249 250 251 252
Grizzle 253 254 255 256
A.O.C. 257 258 259 260
Carneau Any Colour 261 262 263 264

A.0.V. Utility Any Colour 265 266 267 268



