

POULTRY SCHEDULE

STEWARDS: Dean McKenzie, R. Fowler, Barry Simpkins, Jeff Thompson, Doug Edwards, Kate Apps, John Apps, Narelle Barnes, John Barnes, Julie Jackson

JUDGING COMMENCES: Saturday, 15th November at 9am sharp

ENTRY FEE: \$2.00 per exhibit **ENTRIES CLOSE:** Saturday, 8th Nov 25

Please send entries to: bangalowsow@outlook.com OR

Show Secretary, P.O. Box 35, Bangalow, 2479

REGULATIONS:

- All entries to be accompanied by an entry form.
- All birds will be watered & all care taken but the Society will not be responsible for accident or death.
- Any bird infected with vermin or suffering from any disease will not be penned.
- All birds will be penned by 8.15am, date of the Show & will be released from pens after 5p.m.
- The Pavilion will be open the Friday night before the Show for penning from 4pm-7pm. This time will be strictly adhered to.
- The Committee reserves the right to make an alteration or modification to the Schedule, to alter the sequence of events or to reduce the prize money if insufficient entries, & to postpone or abandon the Show.
- Juniors must be 6 to 16 years of age and cannot show any breed shown by adult member of the same family.
- Prize money to be collected at the Poultry Pavilion by 5pm Saturday

SCHEDULE OF PRIZES

POULTRY sponsored by CAESARS CARTAGE

Rosettes sponsored by: The Bangalow Poultry Club

CASH PRIZES +CHAMPION Rosettes will be awarded to the following:

<i>Softfeather Large Fowl</i>	<i>\$50</i>	<i>Res Soft Feather Large Fowl</i>	<i>\$25</i>
<i>Softfeather Large Male</i>	<i>\$10</i>	<i>Soft Feather Large Female</i>	<i>\$10</i>
<i>Hardfeather Large Fowl</i>	<i>\$50</i>	<i>Res Hard Feather Large Fowl</i>	<i>\$25</i>
<i>Hardfeather Large Male</i>	<i>\$10</i>	<i>Hard Feather Large Female</i>	<i>\$10</i>
<i>Softfeather Bantam</i>	<i>\$50</i>	<i>Res Soft Feather Bantam</i>	<i>\$25</i>
<i>Soft Feather Bantam Male</i>	<i>\$10</i>	<i>Soft Feather Bantam Female</i>	<i>\$10</i>
<i>Hardfeather Bantam</i>	<i>\$50</i>	<i>Res Hard Feather Bantam</i>	<i>\$25</i>
<i>Hardfeather Bantam Male</i>	<i>\$10</i>	<i>Hardfeather Bantam Female</i>	<i>\$10</i>
<i>Rare Breed Large</i>	<i>\$15</i>	<i>Rare Breed Bantam</i>	<i>\$15</i>

Breeding Pair Champions \$10

Softfeather Large Breeding Pair

Softfeather Bantam Breeding Pair

Hardfeather Large Breeding Pair

Hardfeather Bantam Breeding Pair



CAESAR'S CARTAGE

- TIP TRUCK HIRE
- SAND, SOIL & GRAVEL

PH: 0428 863 935

SOFTFEATHER LARGE SINGLE CLASSES

	Cock	Hen	Ckl	Plt
Australorp	1	2	3	4
Ancona	5	6	7	8
Minorca	9	10	11	12
Leghorn White	13	14	15	16
<u>Leghorn Brown</u>	<u>17</u>	<u>18</u>	<u>19</u>	<u>20</u>
Leghorn Black	21	22	23	24
Leghorn A.O.C	25	26	27	28
Langshan	29	30	31	32
Wyandotte, Silver Laced	33	34	35	36
<u>Wyandotte, White</u>	<u>37</u>	<u>38</u>	<u>39</u>	<u>40</u>
Wyandotte, A.O.C	41	42	43	44
Plymouth Rock, Light Barred	45	46	47	48
Plymouth Rock, Dark Barred	49	50	51	52
Rhode Island, Red	53	54	55	56
<u>Rhode Island, White</u>	<u>57</u>	<u>58</u>	<u>59</u>	<u>60</u>
Sussex	61	62	63	64
Silkie AC	65	66	67	68
Transylvanian Naked Neck	69	70	71	72
<u>AOV Light</u>	<u>73</u>	<u>74</u>	<u>75</u>	<u>76</u>

HARDFEATHER LARGE SINGLE CLASSES

	Cock	Hen	Ckl	Plt
Australian Black Red	81	82	83	84
Australian Duckwing	85	86	87	88
Australian Pile	89	90	91	92
Australian A.O.C	93	94	95	96
<u>Old English Pile</u>	<u>97</u>	<u>98</u>	<u>99</u>	<u>100</u>
Old English Black Red Dark Leg	101		102	
Old English Partridge Dark Leg		103		104
Old English Partridge Light Leg		105		106
Old English Black Red Light Leg	107		108	
<u>Old English Black Tail Clay or Wheaten</u>		<u>109</u>		<u>110</u>
Old English Duckwing	111	112	113	114
Old English Brown Red	115	116	117	118
Old English Black or Grey	119	120	121	122
Old English Blue Red	123	124	125	126
<u>Old English Blue Tail Wheaten</u>		<u>127</u>		<u>128</u>
Old English A.O.C	129	130	131	132
Indian Game	133	134	135	136
Pitt Game Plain Face	137	138	139	140
Pitt Game Muff	141	142	143	144
Hen Feather	145	146	147	148
<u>Game A.O.V</u>	<u>149</u>	<u>150</u>	<u>151</u>	<u>152</u>

SOFTFEATHER BANTAM SINGLE CLASSES

	Cock	Hen	Ckl	Plt
Australorp	160	161	162	163
Ancona	164	165	166	167
Leghorn White	168	169	170	171
Leghorn Black	172	173	174	175
<u>Leghorn Brown</u>	<u>176</u>	<u>177</u>	<u>178</u>	<u>179</u>
	Cock	Hen	Ckl	Plt
Leghorn A.O.C.	180	181	182	183
Langshan	184	185	186	187
Pekin Black	188	189	190	191
Pekin White	192	193	194	195
<u>Pekin Blue</u>	<u>196</u>	<u>197</u>	<u>198</u>	<u>199</u>
Pekin Buff	200	201	202	203
Pekin A.O.C.	204	205	206	207
Rosecomb A.C.	208	209	210	211
Rhode Island Red	212	213	214	215
<u>Wyandotte White</u>	<u>216</u>	<u>217</u>	<u>218</u>	<u>219</u>
Wyandotte A.O.C.	220	221	222	223
Sussex	224	225	226	227
Belgian Barbu d'Anvers	228	229	230	231
Belgian Barbu d'Uccle	232	233	234	235
<u>A.O.V.</u>	<u>236</u>	<u>237</u>	<u>238</u>	<u>239</u>

HARDFEATHER BANTAM SINGLE CLASSES

	Cock	Hen	Ckl	Plt
Modern Game Pile	245	246	247	248
Modern Game Duckwing	249	250	251	252
Modern Game Black Red	253	254	255	256
Modern Game A.O.C.	257	258	259	260
<u>Old English Pile</u>	<u>261</u>	<u>262</u>	<u>263</u>	<u>264</u>
Old English Black Red Dark Leg	265		266	
Old English Partridge Dark Leg		267		268
Old English Partridge Light Leg		269		270
Old English Black Red light Leg	271		272	
<u>Old English Blk Tail Clay /Wheaten</u>		<u>273</u>		<u>274</u>
Old English Duckwing	275	276	277	278
Old English Brown Red	279	280	281	282
Old English Black or Grey	283	284	285	286
Old English Blue Red	287	288	289	290
<u>Old English Blue Tail Wheaten</u>	<u>291</u>	<u>292</u>	<u>293</u>	<u>294</u>
Old English Spangle	295	296	297	298
Old English Blue	299	300	301	302
Old English A.O.C.	303	304	305	306
Indian Game	307	308	309	310
<u>Indian Game Jubilee</u>	<u>311</u>	<u>312</u>	<u>313</u>	<u>314</u>
Pitt Game Plain Face	315	316	317	318
Pitt Game Muff	319	320	321	322
Australian Game A.C.	323	324	325	326
<u>Game A.O.V.</u>	<u>327</u>	<u>328</u>	<u>329</u>	<u>330</u>

SOFTFEATHER LARGE BREEDING PAIRS

Australorp	331	Rhode Island Red	339
Ancona	332	Rhode Island A.O.C.	340
Leghorn White	333	Wyandotte, White	341
Leghorn Black	334	Wyandotte, Silver Laced	342
Leghorn Brown	335	Wyandotte, A.O.C.	343
Langshan	336	A.O.V. (State breed /col.)	344
Minorca	337	A.O.V. Heavy	
Plymouth Rock	338	(State breed & colour)	345

SOFTFEATHER BANTAM BREEDING PAIRS

Australorp	346	Pekin, Buff	355
Ancona	347	Pekin, A.O.C.	356
Belgian A.C.	348	Rosecomb A.C.	357
Leghorn White	349	Rhode Island Red	358
Leghorn Black	350	Sebright A.C.	359
Leghorn A.O.C.	351	Wyandotte, White	360
Langshan	352	Wyandotte, A.O.C.	361
Pekin, Black	353	A.O.V.	
Pekin, White	354	(State Breed & colour)	362

HARDFEATHER LARGE BREEDING PAIRS

Australian A.C.	363	Indian Game	367
Old English Black Red	364	Pitt Game	368
Old English Duckwing	365	Game A.O.V.	369
Old English A.O.C.	366	(State breed & colour)	

HARDFEATHER BANTAM BREEDING PAIRS

Modern Game A.C.	370	Old English Spangle	374
Old English Pile	371	Old English A.O.C.	375
Old English Black Red	372	Indian Game	376
Old English Duckwing	373	Pitt Game	377

JUNIOR POULTRY

	Cock	Hen	Ckl	Plt
Hardfeather Large	378	379	380	381
Softfeather Large	382	383	384	385
Hardfeather Bantam	386	387	388	389
Softfeather Bantam	390	391	392	393

CHAMPION SOFT FEATHER BIRD - \$10**CHAMPION HARD FEATHER BIRD- \$10**

RARE BREED CLASSES

SOFTFEATHER BANTAM	Male	Female
Andalusian	400	401
Araucana	402	403
Belgian AC	404	405
Dutch	406	407
Frizzle AC	408	409
Japanese	410	411
Polish	412	413
Rosecomb AC	414	415
Sebright AC	416	417
Spanish	418	419
Transylvanian Naked Neck	420	421
AORB	422	423

SOFTFEATHER LARGE	Male	Female
Andalusian	424	425
Araucana	426	427
Barnvelder	428	429
Hamburge AC	430	431
New Hampshire	432	433
Orpington	434	435
Polish AC	436	437
Transylvanian Naked Neck	438	439
Spanish	440	441
AORB	442	443

HARDFEATHER BANTAM	Male	Female
Asil	444	445
Jungle Fowl	446	447
Malay Game	448	449
Shamo	450	451
AORB	452	453

HARDEATHER LARGE	Male	Female
Asil	454	455
Jungle Fowl	456	457
Malay Game	458	459
Shamo	460	461
AORB	462	463

EGG SCHEDULE

Entry Fee: \$1.00 per entry - An entry consists of 6 Eggs

Exhibits must be entered to the Poultry Pavilion by 8.30am Saturday, 15th November.

Note:

1. Eggs will be judged on both external & internal characteristics.
2. The Judge will crack open one egg.
3. Externally the Judge will be looking for uniformity, texture, colour, freshness & appearance.
4. Internally judging will be of the yoke, albumen, chalazae, air space & freshness.
5. AOC = Any other Colour
6. AOV = Any other Variety (State Variety)
7. Juniors exhibitors to use the same class no. and add a “J” next to their name

Class 1	Large Eggs - 6 Brown Eggs
Class 2	Large Eggs - 6 White Eggs
Class 3	Large Eggs - 6 AOC Eggs
Class 4	Bantam Eggs - 6 Brown Eggs
Class 5	Bantam Eggs - 6 White Eggs
Class 6	Bantam Eggs - 6 AOC Eggs
Class 7	Waterfowl Eggs - 6 Eggs
Class 8	AOV Eggs - 6 Eggs

GRAND CHAMPION EGG EXHIBIT OF THE SHOW

\$20.00 & Rosette & Certificate-*Sponsored by Glenda & Hec McKenzie*

RESERVE CHAMPION EGG EXHIBIT OF THE SHOW

\$15.00 & Rosette & Certificate - *Sponsored by Glenda & Hec McKenzie*

CHAMPION JUNIOR EGG EXHIBIT OF THE SHOW

\$5.00 , Rosette & Certificate-*Sponsored by Glenda & Hec McKenzie*

RESERVE JUNIOR CHAMPION EGG EXHIBIT OF THE SHOW

\$5.00 ,Rosette & Certificate - *Sponsored by Glenda & Hec McKenzie*

WATERFOWL SCHEDULE

JUDGING COMMENCES: Saturday, 15h November at 8.30am sharp.

ENTRY FEE: \$2.00 per exhibit

ENTRIES CLOSE: Saturday, 8th Nov

Please send entries to: Show Secretary, P.O. Box 35, Bangalow, 2479 OR
bangalowshow@outlook.com

REGULATIONS:

1. All entries to be accompanied by an entry form
2. All birds will be watered & all care taken but the Society will not be responsible for accident or death.
3. Any bird infected with vermin or suffering from any disease will not be penned.
4. All birds will be penned by 8.15a.m. Saturday 18th & will be released from pens after 5p.m.
5. The Pavilion will be open the Friday night before the Show for penning up until 8.00p.m.
6. The Committee reserves the right to make an alteration or modification to the Schedule, to alter the sequence of events or to reduce the prize money if insufficient entries, & to postpone or abandon the Show.
7. Juniors must be under 16 years of age and cannot show any breed shown by adult member of the same family.

CHAMPION DUCK OR DRAKE

\$20.00 & Rosette

RESERVE CHAMPION DUCK OR DRAKE

\$15.00 & Rosette

LARGE	DRAKE	DUCK
Cayuga	1	2
Indian Runner White	3	4
Indian Runner AOC	5	6
Khaki Campbell AC	7	8
Muscovy White	9	10
Muscovy AOC	11	12
Pekin	13	14
Rouen	15	16
Saxony	17	18
Welsh Harlequin	19	20
AOV	21	22
BANTAM		
Australian Call AC	23	24
Mallard AC	25	26
Saxony	27	28
Welsh Harlequin	29	30
AOV	31	32

PIGEON SCHEDULE

JUDGING COMMENCES: Saturday 15th November at 9am

ENTRY FEE: \$2.00 per exhibit

ENTRIES CLOSE: Saturday 8th November - no late entries please

REGULATIONS:

1. Birds in A.O.V classes must be of a standard & named on the entry form
2. Birds must be clean & free of all mites if they are to be judged
3. Any sick or visibly ill bird will be disqualified, and the Society will have the right to have the bird removed
4. All entries to be accompanied by an entry form

SCHEDULE OF PRIZES

Rosette and Certificate will be awarded to the following:

CHAMPION PIGEON OF SHOW - \$20.00

RESERVE CHAMPION PIGEON OF THE SHOW - \$10.00

CHAMPION RACING HOMER - \$5.00

RESERVE CHAMPION RACING HOMER - \$5.00

CHAMPION FANCY PIGEON - \$5.00

RESERVE CHAMPION FANCY PIGEON - \$5.00

HOMER PIGEONS	OLD		YOUNG	
	Cock	Hen	Cock	Hen
Racing Homer:				
Blue Bar	1	2	3	4
Blue / Black Chequer	5	6	7	8
Mealy or Cream	9	10	11	12
Red / Red Chequer	13	14	15	16
Grizzle	17	18	19	20
A.C. Pied	21	22	23	24
A.O.C.	25	26	27	28
Australian Showpen Homer:				
Blue Bar	29	30	31	32
Blue Chequer	33	34	35	36
Mealy	37	38	39	40
Red / Red Chequer	41	42	43	44
Grizzle	45	46	47	48
A.C. Pied	49	50	51	52
A.O.C.	53	54	55	56
English Show Homer:				
Any Colour	57	58	59	60
German Beauty Homer:				
Any Colour	61	62	63	64
British Show Racer:				
Blue Bar / Chequer	65	66	67	68
Red / Red Chequer	69	70	71	72
A.O.C.	73	74	75	76
A.O.V. Homer Pigeon:				
Any Colour	77	78	79	80

FANCY PIGEONS

OLD

YOUNG

Fantail	Cock	Hen	Cock	Hen
White	81	82	83	84
Blue / Silver	85	86	87	88
Powder Blue / Silver	89	90	91	92
A.O.C. Chequer	93	94	95	96
Grizzle	97	98	99	100
A.O.C.	101	102	103	104
Lace Fantail <i>Any Colour</i>	105	106	107	108
Indian Fantail <i>Any Colour</i>	109	110	111	112
Blondinette <i>Any Colour</i>	113	114	115	116
Satinette <i>Any Colour</i>	117	118	119	120
LFCL Tumbler <i>Any Colour</i>	121	122	123	124
West of England Tumbler <i>Any Colour</i>	125	126	127	128
L.F. Vienna Tumbler <i>Any Colour</i>	129	130	131	132
Vienna High Flyer <i>Any Colour</i>	133	134	135	136
Show Birmingham Roller:				
Tortoiseshell / Grizzle	137	138	139	140
Red / Red Chequer	141	142	143	144
A.O.C. Chequer	145	146	147	148
A.C. Bar	149	150	151	152
A.O.C.	153	154	155	156
Tippler <i>Any Colour</i>	157	158	159	160
M.F. Helmet Crested <i>Any Colour</i>	161	162	163	164
M.F. Helmet Plainhead <i>Any Colour</i>	165	166	167	168
English Trumpeter Modena:				
Gazzi <i>Any Colour</i>	173	174	175	176
Schietti <i>Any Colour</i>	177	178	179	180
Pigmy Pouter <i>Any Colour</i>	181	182	183	184
Voorburg Shield Cropper <i>Any Colour</i>	185	186	187	188
Felegyhauser Tumbler <i>Any Colour</i>	189	190	191	192
Australian Performing Tumbler:				
Dun Self	193	194	195	196
Red Self	197	198	199	200
Yellow Self	201	202	203	204
Black Self	205	206	207	208
Almond	209	210	211	212
Andalusian / Indigo	213	214	215	216
A.O.C.	217	218	219	220
Flying Birmingham Roller:				
<i>Any Colour</i>	221	222	223	224
Komorner Tumbler	225	226	227	228
A.O.V. Fancy Pigeon	229	230	231	232
UTILITY PIGEONS				
King:				
White	233	234	235	236
Blue Bar	237	238	239	240
Brown Bar	241	242	243	244
Black	245	246	247	248
A.C. Chequer	249	250	251	252
Grizzle	253	254	255	256
A.O.C.	257	258	259	260
Carneau <i>Any Colour</i>	261	262	263	264
A.O.V. Utility <i>Any Colour</i>	265	266	267	268